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EVENT 201 Mens 11 Yrs/Over 400m IM            

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. George Smith 14 Ellesmere Co   4:59.18   541   1:07.73  2:27.47  3:49.96 
2. Niall Connell 14 Co Coventry   5:02.16   525   1:06.15  2:23.07  3:52.19 
3. Oliver Carless 14 Co Birm'ham   5:08.35   494   1:07.66  2:25.31  4:00.67 
4. Matthew Hargreaves 14 Co Birm'ham   5:11.00   481   1:08.19  2:27.89  4:00.80 
5. Joe Stratton 14 StaffordApex   5:12.72   474   1:11.27  2:31.41  3:59.05 
6. Brooke Totney 14 Co Birm'ham   5:14.09   467   1:14.53  2:31.89  4:03.16 
7. Daniel Galloway 14 Northgate   5:19.07   446   1:13.37  2:33.13  4:06.02 
8. Jack Murphy 14 Chase   5:20.64   439   1:09.34  2:29.74  4:09.82 
9. Jordan Beale 14 Co Birm'ham   5:27.33   413   1:13.33  2:35.30  4:13.08 
10. Harvey Higgins 13 Co Birm'ham   5:28.10   410   1:16.64  2:41.19  4:17.15 
11. Ben Kelly 14 Co Birm'ham   5:29.44   405   1:13.27  2:36.20  4:15.81 
12. Harrison Aspinall 14 Ellesmere Co   5:32.58   394   1:18.65  2:44.88  4:18.94 
13. Francis Bach 14 Wolv'hampton   5:32.69   393   1:11.30  2:34.63  4:18.74 
14. David Annis 12 Worcester   5:33.00   392   1:15.75  2:39.94  4:17.80 
15. Scott Pattyson 13 Biddulph   5:33.10   392   1:15.71  2:42.66  4:20.56 
16. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   5:34.35   387   1:23.95  2:47.33  4:21.68 
17. James Froggatt 13 Co Birm'ham   5:34.82   386   1:15.94  2:40.50  4:18.66 
18. Oliver Covill 13 Ellesmere Co   5:37.35   377   1:20.46  2:45.39  4:20.52 
19. Oliver Poulson 14 Cosacss   5:39.17   371   1:18.03  2:47.45  4:21.40 
20. Thomas Harris 13 Royal Wolv   5:39.67   369   1:20.54  2:44.41  4:24.00 
21. Jason Herbert 13 Leamington   5:41.01   365   1:16.50  2:43.75  4:26.11 
22. Joseph Deavall 13 Leamington   5:42.48   360   1:17.56  2:45.92  4:25.52 
23. Oliver Jones 13 Ledbury   5:42.57   360   1:18.24  2:44.50  4:23.16 
24. James Shevchenko 13 Bilston   5:42.68   360   1:17.80  2:44.85  4:28.97 
25. William Edwards 12 Wolv'hampton   5:45.25   352   1:19.28  2:48.57  4:30.90 
26. Harry Grech 13 Droitwich   5:48.15   343   1:21.11  2:51.95  4:29.53 
27. Corey Smith 12 Co Birm'ham   5:49.82   338   1:17.26  2:47.13  4:29.14 
28. Max Murray 13 Pershore   5:49.93   338   1:17.11  2:46.66  4:29.34 
29. Daniel Caddick 13 Chase   5:50.40   336   1:22.47  2:52.94  4:29.46 
30. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co   5:52.38   331   1:24.75  2:50.22  4:33.22 
31. Nathan Walker 12 Biddulph   5:56.74   319   1:24.70  2:52.83  4:40.81 
32. Leon Steer 12 Wrekin Coll   5:57.10   318   1:28.56  3:01.72  4:38.44 
33. James Abulencia 12 Co Birm'ham   5:57.93   316   1:25.41  2:59.34  4:39.51 
34. Alexander Vega Flores 12 Nuneaton   6:11.98   281   1:29.37  2:58.40  4:51.20 
35. Cameron Baddams 12 Bilston   6:22.45   259   1:25.64  3:02.43  4:55.62 
36. Harry Clewlow 12 Cosacss   6:22.99   258   1:28.54  3:06.42  4:54.56 
  Harry Lancaster 13 Leek  DNC        

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co   4:38.03   674   1:01.50  2:13.58  3:34.38 
2. William Slawson 21 Wrekin Coll   4:39.18   666   1:00.79  2:16.75  3:36.48 
3. Samuel Osborne 17 Co Birm'ham   4:50.69   590   1:01.64  2:22.19  3:52.06 
4. Billy Pettit 17 Ellesmere Co   4:51.99   582   1:04.78  2:19.22  3:50.38 
5. Matthew Holland 20 Wolv'hampton   4:53.00   576   1:02.33  2:19.47  3:46.47 
6. Aron Preece 19 Wrekin Coll   4:53.66   572   1:04.97  2:23.37  3:49.86 
7. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co   4:54.68   566   1:06.13  2:22.88  3:47.85 
8. Leo Karski 17 Boldmere   4:57.43   551   1:02.55  2:20.64  3:49.59 
9. Harrison Barber 15 Biddulph   4:58.35   545   1:08.12  2:26.41  3:53.24 
10. Louis Fenson 16 Co Coventry   4:59.24   541   1:08.21  2:25.74  3:52.78 
11. Thomas Davidson 16 Wolv'hampton   4:59.86   537   1:07.39  2:22.35  3:50.74 
12. Callum Rushan 16 Leek   5:01.06   531   1:05.13  2:21.52  3:53.74 
13. Jamie Dark 15 Co Birm'ham   5:05.14   510   1:09.45  2:23.01  3:54.69 
14. Acer Woolley 15 Co Birm'ham   5:06.06   505   1:05.03  2:22.36  3:58.21 
15. Daniel Parsons 15 Royal Wolv   5:06.81   502   1:09.63  2:31.61  3:56.21 
16. Aidan Mitchell 15 Co Birm'ham   5:06.97   501   1:08.25  2:27.24  3:58.88 
17. Ryan Griffiths 15 Co Coventry   5:09.15   490   1:06.89  2:30.99  3:55.07 
18. Adam Nash 15 Co Coventry   5:10.17   485   1:07.25  2:33.34  3:57.47 
19. Christopher Vizard 16 Pershore   5:10.79   482   1:05.97  2:24.59  3:58.33 
20. Max Wass 15 Cosacss   5:14.47   466   1:17.13  2:41.57  4:04.46 
21. Aaron Cook 16 Worcester   5:14.72   465   1:08.05  2:33.25  4:02.41 
22. Benjamin Holland 15 Shrewsbury   5:21.09   437   1:08.84  2:31.77  4:08.07 
23. Jay Hammond 16 Wolv'hampton   5:40.16   368   1:09.45  2:33.91  4:13.90 
24. Cieran Pegg 15 Bilston   5:40.51   367   1:15.57  2:37.89  4:19.83 
  Jack Shillinglaw 19 Ellesmere Co  DNC        
  Billy Wotton 15 Ellesmere Co  DQ 1             
  Alexander Hindle 16 Co Birm'ham  DQ 1             

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. David Annis 12 Worcester   5:33.00   392   1:15.75  2:39.94  4:17.80 
2. William Edwards 12 Wolv'hampton   5:45.25   352   1:19.28  2:48.57  4:30.90 
3. Corey Smith 12 Co Birm'ham   5:49.82   338   1:17.26  2:47.13  4:29.14 
4. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co   5:52.38   331   1:24.75  2:50.22  4:33.22 
5. Nathan Walker 12 Biddulph   5:56.74   319   1:24.70  2:52.83  4:40.81 
6. Leon Steer 12 Wrekin Coll   5:57.10   318   1:28.56  3:01.72  4:38.44 
7. James Abulencia 12 Co Birm'ham   5:57.93   316   1:25.41  2:59.34  4:39.51 
8. Alexander Vega Flores 12 Nuneaton   6:11.98   281   1:29.37  2:58.40  4:51.20 
9. Cameron Baddams 12 Bilston   6:22.45   259   1:25.64  3:02.43  4:55.62 
10. Harry Clewlow 12 Cosacss   6:22.99   258   1:28.54  3:06.42  4:54.56 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Harvey Higgins 13 Co Birm'ham   5:28.10   410   1:16.64  2:41.19  4:17.15 
2. Scott Pattyson 13 Biddulph   5:33.10   392   1:15.71  2:42.66  4:20.56 
3. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   5:34.35   387   1:23.95  2:47.33  4:21.68 
4. James Froggatt 13 Co Birm'ham   5:34.82   386   1:15.94  2:40.50  4:18.66 
5. Oliver Covill 13 Ellesmere Co   5:37.35   377   1:20.46  2:45.39  4:20.52 
6. Thomas Harris 13 Royal Wolv   5:39.67   369   1:20.54  2:44.41  4:24.00 
7. Jason Herbert 13 Leamington   5:41.01   365   1:16.50  2:43.75  4:26.11 
8. Joseph Deavall 13 Leamington   5:42.48   360   1:17.56  2:45.92  4:25.52 
9. Oliver Jones 13 Ledbury   5:42.57   360   1:18.24  2:44.50  4:23.16 
10. James Shevchenko 13 Bilston   5:42.68   360   1:17.80  2:44.85  4:28.97 
11. Harry Grech 13 Droitwich   5:48.15   343   1:21.11  2:51.95  4:29.53 
12. Max Murray 13 Pershore   5:49.93   338   1:17.11  2:46.66  4:29.34 
13. Daniel Caddick 13 Chase   5:50.40   336   1:22.47  2:52.94  4:29.46 
  Harry Lancaster 13 Leek  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. George Smith 14 Ellesmere Co   4:59.18   541   1:07.73  2:27.47  3:49.96 
2. Niall Connell 14 Co Coventry   5:02.16   525   1:06.15  2:23.07  3:52.19 
3. Oliver Carless 14 Co Birm'ham   5:08.35   494   1:07.66  2:25.31  4:00.67 
4. Matthew Hargreaves 14 Co Birm'ham   5:11.00   481   1:08.19  2:27.89  4:00.80 
5. Joe Stratton 14 StaffordApex   5:12.72   474   1:11.27  2:31.41  3:59.05 
6. Brooke Totney 14 Co Birm'ham   5:14.09   467   1:14.53  2:31.89  4:03.16 
7. Daniel Galloway 14 Northgate   5:19.07   446   1:13.37  2:33.13  4:06.02 
8. Jack Murphy 14 Chase   5:20.64   439   1:09.34  2:29.74  4:09.82 
9. Jordan Beale 14 Co Birm'ham   5:27.33   413   1:13.33  2:35.30  4:13.08 
10. Ben Kelly 14 Co Birm'ham   5:29.44   405   1:13.27  2:36.20  4:15.81 
11. Harrison Aspinall 14 Ellesmere Co   5:32.58   394   1:18.65  2:44.88  4:18.94 
12. Francis Bach 14 Wolv'hampton   5:32.69   393   1:11.30  2:34.63  4:18.74 
13. Oliver Poulson 14 Cosacss   5:39.17   371   1:18.03  2:47.45  4:21.40 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co   4:54.68   566   1:06.13  2:22.88  3:47.85 
2. Harrison Barber 15 Biddulph   4:58.35   545   1:08.12  2:26.41  3:53.24 
3. Jamie Dark 15 Co Birm'ham   5:05.14   510   1:09.45  2:23.01  3:54.69 
4. Acer Woolley 15 Co Birm'ham   5:06.06   505   1:05.03  2:22.36  3:58.21 
5. Daniel Parsons 15 Royal Wolv   5:06.81   502   1:09.63  2:31.61  3:56.21 
6. Aidan Mitchell 15 Co Birm'ham   5:06.97   501   1:08.25  2:27.24  3:58.88 
7. Ryan Griffiths 15 Co Coventry   5:09.15   490   1:06.89  2:30.99  3:55.07 
8. Adam Nash 15 Co Coventry   5:10.17   485   1:07.25  2:33.34  3:57.47 
9. Max Wass 15 Cosacss   5:14.47   466   1:17.13  2:41.57  4:04.46 
10. Benjamin Holland 15 Shrewsbury   5:21.09   437   1:08.84  2:31.77  4:08.07 
11. Cieran Pegg 15 Bilston   5:40.51   367   1:15.57  2:37.89  4:19.83 
  Billy Wotton 15 Ellesmere Co  DQ 2             

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Louis Fenson 16 Co Coventry   4:59.24   541   1:08.21  2:25.74  3:52.78 
2. Thomas Davidson 16 Wolv'hampton   4:59.86   537   1:07.39  2:22.35  3:50.74 
3. Callum Rushan 16 Leek   5:01.06   531   1:05.13  2:21.52  3:53.74 
4. Christopher Vizard 16 Pershore   5:10.79   482   1:05.97  2:24.59  3:58.33 
5. Aaron Cook 16 Worcester   5:14.72   465   1:08.05  2:33.25  4:02.41 
6. Jay Hammond 16 Wolv'hampton   5:40.16   368   1:09.45  2:33.91  4:13.90 
  Alexander Hindle 16 Co Birm'ham  DQ 2             

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co   4:38.03   674   1:01.50  2:13.58  3:34.38 
2. William Slawson 21 Wrekin Coll   4:39.18   666   1:00.79  2:16.75  3:36.48 
3. Samuel Osborne 17 Co Birm'ham   4:50.69   590   1:01.64  2:22.19  3:52.06 
4. Billy Pettit 17 Ellesmere Co   4:51.99   582   1:04.78  2:19.22  3:50.38 
5. Matthew Holland 20 Wolv'hampton   4:53.00   576   1:02.33  2:19.47  3:46.47 
6. Aron Preece 19 Wrekin Coll   4:53.66   572   1:04.97  2:23.37  3:49.86 
7. Leo Karski 17 Boldmere   4:57.43   551   1:02.55  2:20.64  3:49.59 
  Jack Shillinglaw 19 Ellesmere Co  DNC        
 

EVENT 202 Womens 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle   

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Leah Bowen 12 Strat Sharks   1:04.30   520  
2. Maia Noonan 12 Co Birm'ham   1:05.11   500  
3. Asha Turner-Tarr 12 Ellesmere Co   1:05.79   485  
4. Erin Lloyd 12 Rugby   1:07.30   453  
5. Skye Henshaw 11 Co Birm'ham   1:07.37   452  
6. Erin Maher 12 Wolv'hampton   1:07.83   443  
7. Imogen Kielstra 12 Co Birm'ham   1:07.87   442  
8. Millie Wood 12 Bromsgrove   1:08.07   438  
8. Anise McCausland 12 Cosacss   1:08.07   438  
10. Ella Cooper 12 Burton   1:08.52   429  
11. Bethan Cooke 11 Chase   1:08.54   429  
12. Charlotte Inshaw 12 Fox Hollies   1:08.57   428  
13. Emma Andrews 12 Co Coventry   1:08.66   427  
14. Rhianna Shackleton 12 Chase   1:08.89   422  
15. Anna Farr 11 Redditch   1:08.94   421  
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16. Alexandra Hayes 12 Wyre Forest   1:09.31   415  
17. Megan Nicklin 12 Co Birm'ham   1:09.62   409  
18. Cassie Lea 11 Strat Sharks   1:09.64   409  
19. Charlotte Harding 12 Strat Sharks   1:09.74   407  
20. Tinashe Zinyemba 12 Cosacss   1:09.88   405  
21. Charlotte Maloney 12 Blythe Barra   1:10.41   396  
22. Amelia Wiggin 12 Leamington   1:10.57   393  
23. Katie Clewlow 12 Biddulph   1:10.64   392  
24. Charlotte Gledhill 12 Nuneaton   1:10.68   391  
25. Lucy Beech 12 Blythe Barra   1:10.72   390  
26. Ruby Gurung 12 Co Birm'ham   1:10.89   388  
27. Eva French 11 Nuneaton 10  1:32.05   177  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Keira Hancock 13 Co Birm'ham   1:02.83   557  
2. Alice Toon 13 Cannock Phnx   1:03.62   536  
3. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co   1:04.46   516  
4. Henrietta D'Ammassa 13 Ellesmere Co   1:04.68   510  
5. Jessica Mellor 13 Cosacss   1:04.73   509  
6. Evie Floate 13 Ellesmere Co   1:04.96   504  
7. Louise Jones 13 Northgate   1:05.21   498  
8. Rebecca Gulliver 13 Co Birm'ham   1:05.24   497  
9. Gabriella Barry 13 Pershore   1:05.82   484  
10. Louisa Powers 13 Boldmere   1:06.00   480  
11. Rosie Grain 13 Newcastle St   1:06.18   477  
12. Elyn-Grace Carreon 13 Co Birm'ham   1:06.54   469  
13. Lily-May Marston 13 Wolv'hampton   1:06.85   462  
14. Courtney Birkett 13 Chase   1:06.95   460  
15. Rosie Linley 13 Ellesmere Co   1:07.31   453  
15. Gracie Comyn 13 Co Birm'ham   1:07.31   453  
17. Katherine Reilly 13 Cheadle   1:07.37   452  
18. Niamh Mold 13 Boldmere   1:07.64   446  
19. Aimee Monks 13 Worcester   1:07.70   445  
20. Jessica Backhouse 13 Wrekin Coll   1:07.85   442  
21. Anna Farrow 13 Rugby   1:07.91   441  
22. Keira Lee 13 Ellesmere Co   1:08.25   434  
22. Jessie-Leigh Jenns 13 Warley Wasps   1:08.25   434  
24. Derry O'Neill 13 Co Coventry   1:08.42   431  
25. Georgia Ball 13 Boldmere   1:08.51   429  
26. Ciara Shackleton 13 Chase   1:08.58   428  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Woodcock 14 Pershore   1:01.28   600  
2. Imogen Viney 14 Co Birm'ham   1:02.04   579  
3. Nadya Sterling 14 Co Birm'ham   1:02.13   576  
4. Katie Leary 14 Royal Wolv   1:03.16   548  
5. Ella Shaw 14 Royal Wolv   1:03.45   541  
6. Jessica Mackenzie 14 Rugby   1:03.48   540  
7. Eve Salmon-Hodges 14 Warley Wasps   1:03.49   540  
7. Maddison Nuttall 14 Leamington   1:03.49   540  
9. Abby Shepherd 14 Royal Wolv   1:03.55   538  
10. Harriet Smith 14 Wrekin Coll   1:04.64   511  
11. Ellie Sibbald-Perkins 14 Co Birm'ham   1:04.86   506  
12. Charley Ryan 14 Cannock Phnx   1:04.94   504  
13. Fiona Hall 14 Co Coventry   1:05.13   500  
14. Hannah Penny 14 Strat Sharks   1:06.02   480  
15. Molly Schofield 14 Ledbury   1:06.14   477  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Laura Griffiths 15 Leamington   1:00.82   614  
2. Erin Davies 15 Co Birm'ham   1:00.99   609  
3. Angharad Evans 15 Ellesmere Co   1:01.15   604  
4. Hannah Buick 15 Chase   1:01.41   597  
5. Helena Mole 15 Wolv'hampton   1:01.88   583  
6. Eve Leleux 15 Wrekin Coll   1:02.16   575  
7. Alexandra Barry 15 Pershore   1:03.06   551  
8. Megan Annis 15 Worcester   1:03.59   537  
9. Erin Jones 15 Co Coventry   1:03.61   537  
10. Elize Smith 15 Droitwich   1:03.75   533  
11. Morgan Lerpiniere 15 Royal Wolv   1:03.97   528  
12. Sophie Negrine 15 Ellesmere Co   1:04.21   522  
13. Imogen Rhodes 15 Ellesmere Co   1:04.26   521  
14. Gerda Vasiliauskaite 15 Ellesmere Co   1:04.29   520  
15. Alisha Bedson 15 Newcastle St   1:04.61   512  
16. Abigail Boff 15 Leamington   1:06.22   476  
17. Holly Workman 15 Worcester   1:07.17   456  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Amelia Rodd 16 Redditch   1:00.03   639  
2. Molly Quelch 16 Leamington   1:00.33   629  
3. Olivia Fletcher 16 Worcester   1:00.43   626  
4. Caitlin Kilgallen 16 Chase   1:00.61   620  
5. Elizabeth Kingham 16 Co Birm'ham   1:00.66   619  
6. Abigail Jolley 16 Leamington   1:02.27   572  
7. Ella Thatcher-Plant 16 Wrekin Coll   1:02.72   560  
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8. Alisha Stephenson 16 Co Birm'ham   1:02.87   556  
9. Mollie Goldstone 16 Boldmere   1:02.89   555  
10. Alex Jamieson 16 Leamington   1:03.01   552  
11. Lauren McConnachie 16 Co Coventry   1:03.27   545  
12. Constance Hodge 16 Leamington   1:03.31   544  
13. Eve Watson 16 Ledbury   1:03.83   531  
14. Elle Humphries 16 Northgate   1:03.98   527  
15. Gemma Hughes 16 Shrewsbury   1:04.05   526  
16. Josephine Armstrong 16 Worcester   1:04.22   522  
17. Holly Gregory 16 Royal Wolv   1:04.26   521  
18. Eleanor Vickers 16 Strat Sharks   1:04.74   509  
19. Holly Clutterbuck 16 Boldmere   1:05.10   501  
  Hannah Shakeshaft 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zoe Bozzard-Hill 22 Co Birm'ham     58.89   677  
2. Caitlin Hubbard 17 Co Birm'ham     59.80   646  
3. Eva Vicary 18 Co Coventry   1:01.07   607  
4. Lucy Fairbanks 20 Shrewsbury   1:01.36   598  
5. Lauren Cox 17 Co Coventry   1:02.11   577  
6. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co   1:02.35   570  
7. Lauren Pate 21 Cosacss   1:02.42   568  
8. Charlotte Smith 17 Leamington   1:02.90   555  
9. Teigan Parker 18 Leamington   1:03.22   547  
10. Ana Vicary 17 Co Coventry   1:03.38   543  
  Abbie Grantham 18 Co Coventry  DNC     

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Eva French 11 Nuneaton 10  1:32.05   265  
 

EVENT 202 Womens 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle - Swim-Off 

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Anise McCausland 12 Cosacss   1:05.93   482  
2. Millie Wood 12 Bromsgrove   1:06.21   476 

EVENT 203 Mens 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aaron Ruby 12 Co Birm'ham   1:12.09   372  
2. David Annis 12 Worcester   1:13.71   348  
3. Jake Hutchinson 12 Ellesmere Co   1:14.76   333  
4. Jude Denning 12 Boldmere   1:14.89   331  
5. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co   1:17.46   299  
6. Jacob Lee 12 Ellesmere Co   1:17.50   299  
7. Thomas Dilley 12 Leamington   1:17.60   298  
8. Clark Hopkinson 12 Co Birm'ham   1:17.66   297  
9. Krystof Wood 11 Bromsgrove   1:17.72   296  
10. Omar Maamoun 11 Boldmere   1:18.73   285  
11. George Gloster 12 Leamington   1:19.32   279  
12. Charlie Mackenzie 12 Co Coventry   1:19.44   278  
13. Jack Atkins 12 Boldmere   1:19.94   272  
14. Corey Smith 12 Co Birm'ham   1:20.15   270  
15. Zachariah Dale 11 Cheadle   1:20.48   267  
16. Nathan Walker 12 Biddulph   1:20.52   267  
17. Riley Perry 11 Redditch   1:20.66   265  
18. Mitchell Lowe 12 Cosacss   1:20.76   264  
19. Ezra Lambert 12 Lichfield   1:20.91   263  
20. Alexander Vega Flores 12 Nuneaton   1:20.99   262  
21. Steven Neish 12 Cannock Phnx   1:21.72   255  
22. William Edwards 12 Wolv'hampton   1:22.45   248  
23. Aidan Hofland 12 Wrekin Coll   1:22.67   246  
24. Max Smith 11 Co Coventry   1:22.89   244  
25. Jack Males 11 Wrekin Coll   1:23.14   242  
26. Cameron Baddams 12 Bilston   1:24.52   230  
27. Ryan Pritchard 12 Bilston   1:25.12   226  
27. William Beardmore 12 Nuneaton   1:25.12   226  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Burns 13 Wolv'hampton   1:09.53   414  
2. Aurelio Lencioni 13 Redditch   1:10.35   400  
3. Thomas Harris 13 Royal Wolv   1:12.86   360  
4. Benjamin Twynham 13 Dove Valley   1:13.66   348  
5. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   1:14.64   335  
6. Jake Daly 13 Bilston   1:14.67   334  
7. Oliver Jones 13 Ledbury   1:14.80   333  
8. Joel Hands 13 Bilston   1:15.94   318  
9. Patrick Florendo 13 Droitwich   1:15.99   317  
10. Joe Ritson 13 Northgate   1:16.29   313  
11. Evan McWhirter 13 Co Coventry   1:16.46   311  
12. James Shevchenko 13 Bilston   1:16.49   311  
13. Ryan James 13 Wolv'hampton   1:17.70   297  
14. Oliver Covill 13 Ellesmere Co   1:17.92   294  
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15. Adam Rutter 13 Worcester   1:18.02   293  
16. Max Murray 13 Pershore   1:19.95   272  
  Harry Lancaster 13 Leek  DNC     

 
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Day 14 Worcester   1:03.02   556  
2. Deen Ahmed 14 Solihull   1:05.78   489  
3. Jack Murphy 14 Chase   1:07.87   445  
4. Andrew Jones 14 Northgate   1:08.64   431  
5. Josh Golsby-Taylor 14 Blythe Barra   1:08.94   425  
6. Ben Finney 14 Biddulph   1:10.19   403  
7. Oliver Carless 14 Co Birm'ham   1:10.44   398  
8. Dylan Jones 14 Wombourne   1:10.90   391  
9. Finlay Monaghan 14 Nuneaton   1:11.42   382  
10. Jordan Beale 14 Co Birm'ham   1:11.67   378  
11. Bima Zulkarnaen 14 Newport   1:11.72   377  
12. Jacob Bailey 14 Halesowen   1:11.79   376  
13. Francis Bach 14 Wolv'hampton   1:12.48   366  
14. Charlie Stokes 14 Cheadle   1:13.86   345  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. William Gearey 15 Worcester   1:05.03   506  
2. Patrick Heeks 15 Pershore   1:06.17   481  
3. Daniel Carey 15 Rugby   1:06.27   478  
4. Nathaniel Crowther 15 Wyre Forest   1:06.36   477  
5. Daniel Cox 15 Strat Sharks   1:06.39   476  
6. Oliver Morgan 15 Ludlow   1:06.59   472  
7. Louis Doyle 15 Worcester   1:06.76   468  
8. Jamie Dark 15 Co Birm'ham   1:07.02   463  
9. Alexandru Istrate 15 Nuneaton   1:07.68   449  
10. Mitchell Cartlidge 15 Cosacss   1:07.75   448  
11. Thomas Vince 15 Nuneaton   1:08.86   426  
12. Cieran Pegg 15 Bilston   1:12.96   358  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Davies 16 Co Birm'ham   1:00.36   633  
2. Matthew Seaton 16 Rugby   1:04.61   516  
3. Woody Goodall 16 Wrekin Coll   1:05.03   506  
4. Alex Farmer 16 Worcester   1:05.58   494  
5. Jay Hammond 16 Wolv'hampton   1:08.80   428  
6. Christopher Vizard 16 Pershore   1:09.06   423  
7. Arthur Mears 16 StaffordApex   1:09.78   410  
8. Finnen Au 16 Boldmere   1:10.64   395  
9. Matthew Causer 16 Chase   1:11.18   386  
  Alexander Rees 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co   1:02.08   582  
2. Leonids Sarigins 17 Blythe Barra   1:02.16   580  
3. Hector Pardoe 17 Ellesmere Co   1:02.88   560  
4. Christopher Hooper 17 Ellesmere Co   1:02.90   560  
5. Harry Puffett 18 Nuneaton   1:04.03   531  
6. Harry Richards 17 Bilston   1:05.37   499  
7. Simon Hadfield 19 StaffordApex   1:05.44   497  
8. Jamie Keyte 21 Perry B & TS   1:06.14   481  
9. Bradley McLeavy 18 Co Coventry   1:06.22   480  
10. Bradley Gordon 17 Wolv'hampton   1:07.17   459  
11. Connor Cartlidge 20 Cosacss   1:07.19   459  
12. Connell Parker 17 Leamington   1:07.28   457  
13. Joshua Fairchild 20 Co Coventry 14  1:19.47   277  
  Jack Simpson 17 Halesowen  DNC     

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Joshua Fairchild 20 Co Coventry 14  1:19.47   414  
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EVENT 204 Womens 11 Yrs/Over 1500m Freestyle  

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aimee Hood 14 Co Coventry  18:11.29   609  
 100m  1:06.54 200m  2:18.46 300m  3:31.36 400m  4:44.43 500m  5:58.00 600m  7:11.95 700m  8:25.21 800m  9:38.78 
 900m 10:52.57 1000m 12:06.13 1100m 13:19.89 1200m 14:33.79 1300m 15:47.41 1400m 17:00.56 1500m 18:11.29  
2. Harriet Smith 14 Wrekin Coll  18:16.98   600  
 100m  1:09.67 200m  2:22.65 300m  3:36.33 400m  4:50.63 500m  6:04.35 600m  7:17.68 700m  8:31.27 800m  9:45.39 
 900m 10:59.07 1000m 12:13.27 1100m 13:26.70 1200m 14:39.64 1300m 15:53.38 1400m 17:07.06 1500m 18:16.98  
3. Millie Checkley 14 Co Birm'ham  18:21.69   592  
 100m  1:08.70 200m  2:21.28 300m  3:34.13 400m  4:47.38 500m  6:01.02 600m  7:14.45 700m  8:27.66 800m  9:41.27 
 900m 10:55.35 1000m 12:10.02 1100m 13:24.54 1200m 14:39.92 1300m 15:54.80 1400m 17:10.07 1500m 18:21.69  
4. Katie Leary 14 Royal Wolv  18:38.75   566  
 100m  1:07.64 200m  2:21.35 300m  3:35.34 400m  4:50.35 500m  6:05.60 600m  7:21.44 700m  8:37.02 800m  9:52.05 
 900m 11:07.29 1000m 12:22.89 1100m 13:38.49 1200m 14:54.41 1300m 16:10.32 1400m 17:25.89 1500m 18:38.75  
5. Abby Shepherd 14 Royal Wolv  18:53.33   544  
 100m  1:08.88 200m  2:23.56 300m  3:38.39 400m  4:54.37 500m  6:10.94 600m  7:26.96 700m  8:42.65 800m  9:59.20 
 900m 11:15.13 1000m 12:31.66 1100m 13:48.21 1200m 15:05.38 1300m 16:22.65 1400m 17:39.33 1500m 18:53.33  
6. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co  19:04.99   528  
 100m  1:09.93 200m  2:25.15 300m  3:41.39 400m  4:58.58 500m  6:13.64 600m  7:29.71 700m  8:46.45 800m 10:03.51 
 900m 11:20.76 1000m 12:38.20 1100m 13:55.94 1200m 15:13.22 1300m 16:31.33 1400m 17:49.89 1500m 19:04.99  
7. Prue Noss 12 Ellesmere Co  19:21.31   506  
 100m  1:10.85 200m  2:27.62 300m  3:45.03 400m  5:02.77 500m  6:20.50 600m  7:37.99 700m  8:55.51 800m 10:14.37 
 900m 11:32.81 1000m 12:52.24 1100m 14:10.27 1200m 15:29.91 1300m 16:49.34 1400m 18:08.82 1500m 19:21.31  
8. Evie Siddorn 14 Biddulph  19:26.95   498  
 100m  1:11.96 200m  2:28.44 300m  3:46.67 400m  5:05.07 500m  6:23.71 600m  7:42.52 700m  9:01.27 800m 10:20.74 
 900m 11:40.11 1000m 12:58.87 1100m 14:17.94 1200m 15:36.23 1300m 16:55.08 1400m 18:13.06 1500m 19:26.95  
9. Rosie Linley 13 Ellesmere Co  19:27.82   497  
 100m  1:11.93 200m  2:29.27 300m  3:46.84 400m  5:05.16 500m  6:23.97 600m  7:42.67 700m  9:01.61 800m 10:20.46 
 900m 11:39.38 1000m 12:58.44 1100m 14:17.43 1200m 15:36.07 1300m 16:55.18 1400m 18:13.66 1500m 19:27.82  
10. Isabelle Aspinall 13 Co Birm'ham  19:33.69   490  
 100m  1:11.54 200m  2:28.84 300m  3:46.08 400m  5:03.46 500m  6:21.79 600m  7:40.42 700m  8:59.69 800m 10:19.25 
 900m 11:38.84 1000m 12:58.28 1100m 14:17.93 1200m 15:38.00 1300m 16:58.29 1400m 18:17.00 1500m 19:33.69  
11. Henrietta D'Ammassa 13 Ellesmere Co  19:42.96   478  
 100m  1:11.91 200m  2:29.89 300m  3:49.28 400m  5:08.34 500m  6:29.04 600m  7:49.14 700m  9:08.26 800m 10:27.75 
 900m 11:47.74 1000m 13:08.45 1100m 14:28.41 1200m 15:48.69 1300m 17:08.92 1400m 18:28.08 1500m 19:42.96  
12. Fiona Hall 14 Co Coventry  19:43.03   478  
 100m  1:12.01 200m  2:30.34 300m  3:49.20 400m  5:09.10 500m  6:29.86 600m  7:49.59 700m  9:09.20 800m 10:29.00 
 900m 11:48.65 1000m 13:08.79 1100m 14:28.88 1200m 15:48.84 1300m 17:08.52 1400m 18:27.28 1500m 19:43.03  
13. Rosie Grain 13 Newcastle St  19:53.27   466  
 100m  1:14.28 200m  2:33.12 300m  3:53.04 400m  5:13.38 500m  6:33.48 600m  7:53.85 700m  9:13.81 800m 10:34.33 
 900m 11:54.90 1000m 13:15.36 1100m 14:35.52 1200m 15:55.81 1300m 17:15.65 1400m 18:35.68 1500m 19:53.27  
14. Lola Oke 14 Ellesmere Co  19:57.21   461  
 100m  1:11.01 200m  2:29.61 300m  3:48.16 400m  5:07.67 500m  6:27.07 600m  7:47.22 700m  9:07.92 800m 10:28.54 
 900m 11:49.81 1000m 13:12.17 1100m 14:34.06 1200m 15:56.75 1300m 17:18.70 1400m 18:38.62 1500m 19:57.21  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Phoebe Griffiths 18 Ellesmere Co  17:36.80   671  
 100m  1:06.56 200m  2:17.03 300m  3:27.35 400m  4:38.24 500m  5:49.10 600m  6:58.02 700m  8:08.26 800m  9:19.14 
 900m 10:30.13 1000m 11:41.65 1100m 12:53.20 1200m 14:04.56 1300m 15:16.03 1400m 16:27.49 1500m 17:36.80  
2. Amelia Rodd 16 Redditch  17:42.11   661  
 100m  1:06.14 200m  2:16.68 300m  3:27.02 400m  4:37.82 500m  5:48.83 600m  6:59.23 700m  8:11.44 800m  9:23.48 
 900m 10:35.45 1000m 11:47.20 1100m 12:59.16 1200m 14:11.59 1300m 15:23.38 1400m 16:33.81 1500m 17:42.11  
3. Ella Thatcher-Plant 16 Wrekin Coll  17:51.76   643  
 100m  1:07.03 200m  2:18.30 300m  3:30.33 400m  4:42.86 500m  5:54.81 600m  7:06.54 700m  8:18.54 800m  9:30.08 
 900m 10:41.58 1000m 11:53.27 1100m 13:05.40 1200m 14:17.43 1300m 15:29.47 1400m 16:41.71 1500m 17:51.76  
4. Keeley Murcott 16 Royal Wolv  17:55.53   637  
 100m  1:05.77 200m  2:16.07 300m  3:27.06 400m  4:38.25 500m  5:50.07 600m  7:01.19 700m  8:13.34 800m  9:25.62 
 900m 10:38.84 1000m 11:51.22 1100m 13:04.75 1200m 14:17.41 1300m 15:31.16 1400m 16:44.96 1500m 17:55.53  
5. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co  18:12.26   608  
 100m  1:06.76 200m  2:17.30 300m  3:28.01 400m  4:40.11 500m  5:53.56 600m  7:07.24 700m  8:21.25 800m  9:35.89 
 900m 10:49.93 1000m 12:04.33 1100m 13:18.26 1200m 14:31.49 1300m 15:44.79 1400m 16:58.72 1500m 18:12.26  
6. Caitlin Kilgallen 16 Chase  18:14.70   604  
 100m  1:07.80 200m  2:20.47 300m  3:33.67 400m  4:47.22 500m  5:59.73 600m  7:12.92 700m  8:26.67 800m  9:41.31 
 900m 10:56.25 1000m 12:10.83 1100m 13:25.13 1200m 14:39.84 1300m 15:53.30 1400m 17:05.26 1500m 18:14.70  
7. Eleanor Bainbridge 15 Royal Wolv  18:17.98   598  
 100m  1:07.08 200m  2:20.10 300m  3:33.28 400m  4:46.67 500m  6:00.27 600m  7:14.50 700m  8:28.94 800m  9:43.79 
 900m 10:57.95 1000m 12:11.41 1100m 13:24.40 1200m 14:38.41 1300m 15:52.38 1400m 17:05.34 1500m 18:17.98  
8. Anya Preece 15 Wrekin Coll  18:33.47   574  
 100m  1:08.70 200m  2:22.25 300m  3:36.56 400m  4:51.17 500m  6:05.78 600m  7:20.51 700m  8:35.28 800m  9:50.55 
 900m 11:06.05 1000m 12:21.03 1100m 13:36.03 1200m 14:51.10 1300m 16:07.10 1400m 17:21.86 1500m 18:33.47  
9. Jessica Banks 18 Wolv'hampton  18:38.73   566  
 100m  1:07.83 200m  2:20.85 300m  3:34.25 400m  4:47.84 500m  6:01.45 600m  7:16.51 700m  8:32.47 800m  9:48.35 
 900m 11:04.42 1000m 12:20.30 1100m 13:36.69 1200m 14:53.47 1300m 16:09.32 1400m 17:25.30 1500m 18:38.73  
10. Holly Gregory 16 Royal Wolv  18:41.39   562  
 100m  1:08.35 200m  2:21.81 300m  3:36.40 400m  4:50.89 500m  6:06.42 600m  7:21.90 700m  8:37.81 800m  9:53.85 
 900m 11:10.08 1000m 12:25.50 1100m 13:41.69 1200m 14:57.47 1300m 16:13.55 1400m 17:30.06 1500m 18:41.39  
11. Rosie Holland 17 Shrewsbury  18:41.75   561  
 100m  1:09.43 200m  2:22.57 300m  3:36.12 400m  4:49.86 500m  6:03.54 600m  7:18.17 700m  8:32.75 800m  9:48.43 
 900m 11:04.24 1000m 12:20.29 1100m 13:37.08 1200m 14:54.31 1300m 16:10.83 1400m 17:27.47 1500m 18:41.75  
12. Helena Mole 15 Wolv'hampton  18:49.50   550  
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 100m  1:06.02 200m  2:17.37 300m  3:30.81 400m  4:45.17 500m  6:00.51 600m  7:16.69 700m  8:34.24 800m  9:50.49 
 900m 11:07.47 1000m 12:25.14 1100m 13:42.31 1200m 14:59.53 1300m 16:16.86 1400m 17:34.49 1500m 18:49.50  
 
 
 


